

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

(47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information)

Product: ALERT205 (Canister)

Manufacturer:

Campbell Scientific, Inc. | 815 W 1800 N | Logan, UT 84321-1784 | 435.227.9000 | 435.227.9001 F www.campbellsci.com

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer for the following product(s):

Model	Description
ALERT205-C	Sub ALERT205 In Canister Form

Contains:

MAXON SD-125EL V2 Transmitter Module, FCC ID: RXUSD-125EV2

Options:

WIFI: Redpine Signals RS9113-N00-S0W Transmitter Module, FCC ID: XF6-RS9113SB RF407: Digi XBee XBP9B-DMUT-002 Transmitter Module, FCC ID: MCQ-XB900HP CELL205: Quectel EC21-A Mini PCIE Cell Modem; FCC ID: XMR201606EC21A

CELL210: Contains: Quectel EC21-V Mini PCIE Cell Modem; FCC ID: XMR201609EC21V

FCC User Manual Compliance Statement(s)

47 CFR part 15, Subpart B- §15.105(a) [Will also suffice for the §15.19 (a) statement]

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

47 CFR part 15, Subpart B- §15.21

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Campbell Scientific Inc.

Date: Aug 30th, 2019

Karsten Sorensen

Quality Assurance Manager Campbell Scientific Inc.